## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 



Doc#: 0930812007 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/04/2009 08:23 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTCR, State Bank of Countryside, an Illinois Banking Corporation, of the County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other and good valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and quit claims to Grantee, BSLB, LLC, ar Tilinois Limited Liability Company, 5330 S. Main Street, Suite 200, Downers Grove, IL 60515, of the County of DuPage, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 5 IN DOOLIN AND KIRK'S PESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ (EXCEPT LOTS 1 TO 5 IN BOE'S SUBDIVISION), AND THE EAST 404.7 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and of virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 22-14-401-009-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 10990 Archer Avenue, Lemont, Illir oi: 60449

Dated this / 9 day of October, 2009.

GRANTOR: State Bank of Countryside, an Illinois Banking Corporation

William Wheeler, Chief Credit Officer

166 T



0930812007D Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss.

Official Scal
Jennifer - Carroll
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 17,00/2010

Jenny Elanolf (Notary Public)

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH \_E \_ SECTION 31-45; REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW (35 ILCS 200/31-45)

DATE: 10/12

Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative

Prepared By:
K. White
Burke & White, P.C.
5330 S. Main Street, Suite 200
Downers Grove, IL 60515

After Recording Mail To: BSLB, LLC P.O. Box 16 Willow Springs, IL 60450

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

BSLB, LLC P.O. Box 16 Willow Springs, IL 60480

0930812007D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 19/19/09	Signature Country or Agent
70	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said William Wheel. this 19 day of October 19709.	Official Seal Jennifer E Carroll Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/09/2010
Notary Public Jannete Elisable	<u>0</u>
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate	
under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Dated /0 -/9 - 09	Signature Dull Manager 851B Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said John A. Wheeler this 19 day of October 2009.	Official Seal
Notary Public Linda D. Yan	Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/02/2010

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or A. B. I. to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois. if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)